

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.C.C.No.1729 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
2.	15.06.2026	<u>MRK,J</u> In terms of the order passed by this Court, dated 01.05.2026, the contemnors are present before this Court. Ms. Kesavi Kumari.N, learned counsel appears for the contemnors and she undertakes to file vakalat for the contemnors. Learned counsel for the contemnors submits that already the partial amount of Rs.2,00,000/- was paid, by way of a cheque bearing No.054858, dated 11.06.2026. She has also furnished a photocopy of the said cheque and the same is made as part of the record. Learned counsel for the contemnors seeks to dispense with the presence of the contemnors. Accordingly, the presence of the contemnors is dispensed with for the present. List the matter after three weeks. MRK,J MDP	